22 ADVANCED Specialty Gas Equipment
LI
N
E
R
EG
U
LA

Seals: Teflon®
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Equipment Part No.
Panel Mounting Ring* PM3803
Inboard Helium Leak Test and Test Report HT1000
Outboard Helium Leak Test and Test Report HT1001
Compression Fittings (two required)*
1⁄8" compression for Model AG3800 SG6703
1⁄4" compression for Model AG3800 SG6704
1⁄8" compression for Model AG3810 SG6713
1⁄4" compression for Model AG3810 SG6714
* If selected, these items are not installed on the regulator. They are shipped as separate items.
Delivery Pressure
Range Gauge (dual scale)
Part No. (psig) (psig) (bar)
AG3800-30 4–30 0–60 0–4
AG3800-100 10–100 0–200 0–14
AG3800-300 20–300 0–400 0–27
AG3800-500 30–500 0–600 0–41
TABLE I, Brass Models
Delivery Pressure
Range Gauge (dual scale)
Part No. (psig) (psig) (bar)
AG3810-30 4–30 0–60 0–4
AG3810-100 10–100 0–200 0–14
AG3810-300 20–300 0–400 0–27
AG3810-500 30–500 0–600 0–41
TABLE II, Stainless Steel Models
AG3810 Regulator
23ADVANCED Specialty Gas Equipment
LIN

AG3820 Regulator
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Equipment Part No.
Panel Mounting Ring*
Brass (hex.-screw) Ring for Model AG3820 PM3800
Stainless Steel (threaded) Ring for Model AG3830 PM3803
Inboard Helium Leak Test and Test Report HT1000
Outboard Helium Leak Test and Test Report HT1001
Compression Fittings (two required)*
1⁄4" compression for Model AG3820 SG6704
1⁄4" compression for Model AG3830 SG6714
* If selected, these items are not installed on the regulator. They are shipped as separate items.
Delivery Pressure
Range Gauge (dual scale)
Part No. (psig) (psig) (bar)
AG3820-30 4–30 0–60 0–4
AG3820-75 6–75 0–100 0–7
AG3820-150 10–150 0–200 0–14
AG3820-300 20–300 0–400 0–27
TABLE I, Brass Models
Delivery Pressure
Range Gauge (dual scale)
Part No. (psig) (psig) (bar)
AG3830-30 4–30 0–60 0–4
AG3830-75 6–75 0–100 0–7
AG3830-150 10–150 0–200 0–14
AG3830-250 20–250 0–400 0–27
TABLE II, Stainless Steel Models
24 ADVANCED Specialty Gas Equipment
LI
N

Approximate Weight: 0.5 lb
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Body: See Table I
Bonnet: Aluminum
Valve Stem and Valve Spring:
Type 316 Stainless Steel
Seat: Teflon®
Diaphragm and Seals:
Models SG4820: Buna-N®
Models SG4821: Viton®
Adjusting Spring: Zinc-Plated Music Wire
SG4820 Regulator
Delivery Pressure Model SG4820 Model SG4821
Range (psig) (Aluminum Body) (Type 316 SS Body)
0–0.5 SG4820-1 SG4821-1
0–10 SG4820-10 SG4821-10
0–30 SG4820-30 SG4821-30
0–60 SG4820-60 SG4821-60
0–100 SG4820-100 SG4821-100
0–200 SG4820-200 SG4821-200
TABLE I
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Equipment Part No.
Inlet Filter, 2 micron, for Model SG4820 FM4741